

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

COMPDENTAL

Operator: License #5144	API No. 15 - 135-24284 0000
Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc.	API No. 15 - 100-24204 (County: Ness
Address: P.O. Box 2758 JUL 2 8 2004	SW_SE_NW_SW Sec. 6 Twp. 17 S. R. 23 East Wes
City/State/Zip: Wichita KS 67201-2758	1560
Purchaser: N/A	feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section  970 feet from E (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Mark Shreve	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_316) 264-6366	
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW) Lease Name: Klitzke Well #: 1-6
License: 5929	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Roger Martin	Producing Formation: N/A
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2491' Kelly Bushing: 2500'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4650' Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 226 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeel
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	MLTIL PEA WHOM 11-29-01
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	400
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume_120 bbls  Dewatering method used _Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	, -
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
5/26/04 6/2/04 6/3/04	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion	QuarterSecTwpS. REast West Docket No.:
JUL 2	9 2004
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workown Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Commission of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-14 geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the heat of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President/COO Date: 7/28/04	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of July	Letter of Confidentiality Attached  If Denied, Yes Date:
20 04 and sworm to before me this 200 day of 3444	, Wireline Log Received
M L C D M L	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: COMMAN, OLD	All Charles and Ch
Date Commission Expires: 3.26.07   OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION  March 26.2	RITT LEXPIRES

	tor Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc.			Leas	Lease Name: Klitzke			Well #:		
Sec6 Twp17	7S. R. <u>23</u>	Ea	ast 🔽 West	Coun	nty: Nes	3				
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowir overy, and flow rate	ig and sh es if gas i	ut-in pressures, to surface test, a	whether : along with	shut-in pı	essure reached	static level, hydi	ostatic pressi	ires hottom b	ole
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S	-	V	Yes No		V	Log Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	☐ Sam	ıple
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	V	Yes No		Nan	ne		Тор	Datu	ım
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			Yes No		See Attachment					
List All E. Logs Run:		•								
Log-Tech: CN	Log-Tech: CNL/CDL; DIL; MEL; BHCS					•	JUL 2 8			
							C	ONFIDE	NTIAL	
		Ren		RECORD	✓ N		ation ato			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	S	lize Casing	We	eight	s, intermediate, production, etc.  Setting Type		# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent	
Surface	Drilled Set (In O.D.)  12 1/4" 8 5/8"		*	28#		Depth 226'	Common 16		Additives  3% cc, 2% gel	
								1.00	0 70 00, 2	70 gc1
		,	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQI	JEEZE RECORI	)	1		***************************************
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Тур	e of Cement		Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD						-	-	1		
Plug Off Zone										,
						L				
Shots Per Foot	Specify I	ON RECO Footage of	RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf	orated			cture, Shot, Cemen mount and Kind of Ma	t Squeeze Reco aterial Used)		Depth
					CEIV					
				JUL	2 9 20	04				
				KCCI	WICH	ИΤΔ				
		***************************************								
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A	۸t	Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumerd F	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Meth	_	Flowing	Pumpir		Othe	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	3bis.	Gas M	/lcf	Wate		-	as-Oil Ratio		avity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	ON			Production Inter	val .			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.		ually Comp.				
(If vented, Subm			Other (Specify	1		чану Оонір,	Commingled			

## ATTACHMENT TO ACO-1 Well Completion Form

Klitzke #1-6 SE NW SW 6-17S-23W 1560' FSL & 970' FWL Section 6-17S-23W Ness Co., Kansas API #: 15-135-24284 KCC JUL 2 8 2004 CONFIDENTIAL

#### **LOG TOPS**

<b>FORMATION</b>	<b>DEPTH</b>	SUBSEA
Anhydrite	1833	(+ 667)
Heebner Shale	3910	(-1410)
Toronto	3929	(-1429)
Lansing	3954	(-1454)
Stark Shale	4193	(-1693)
Pawnee	4367	(-1867)
FT. Scott	4455	(-1955)
Cherokee Shale	4480	(-1980)
Cherokee Sandstone	4559	(-2059)
Mississippi (Warsaw)	4597	(-2097)
LTD	4649	(-2149)
RTD	4650	(-2150)

RECEIVED
JUL 2 9 2004
KCC WICHITA

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 14475

Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 676	565		SER	ICE POINT:	beli
NOODEED, AAROAG ON				4635	months of manufactures of the second
DATE 5706 OF SEC. TWP.	RANGE 3 W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	10B START	IOB FINISH  7 FT/2001
LEASE Klitzke WELL# 1-6	LOCATION		male	COUNTY	STATE
OLD ORNEW (Circle one)	1 west			K	
	7	are the sea and the sea	27 19 () \		o onni.
TYPE OF JOB	i e e	OWNER Y	Leu Line	JUL	2 8 2004
HOLE SIZE 12 TI	k	CEMENT			DENTIAL
	EPTH_226	_ AMOUNT O	RDERED 14.0	ox Caoso	ment the graph of an along town of the same of the sam
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	EPTH EPTH	_ 5/0 7	(c = 272 - 4"	A TOWNS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Baltiful Charles and the same or an analysis and
	PTH	Approximation of the second of			
PRES. MAX MI	INIMUM	_ COMMON_	160M	@ 7.65	122400
all many and the Color of the C	HOE JOINT	_ POZMIX _		_ @	
PERFS.	x 15)	GEL CHLORIDE		0 <u>1/.00</u> 0 <b>30.0</b>	
DISPLACEMENT /32 OG/	42		The state of the s	(i)	
EQUIPMEN'	[1	- has \$40,000 NIME (APPROPRIATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	PUTE CHICAGO CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF THE	@	and the state of t
		alian deliberation		@	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER	tack	and the second s	and all delication of a second constant of the second constant of the second constant of the second constant of	<u>@</u>	Worker II
# 224 HELPER	tin	- HANDLING	14844	@ <u>/- 25</u>	- 1. 1. C.
BULKTRUCK		MILEAGE_	11-12 AH OS	U Muss	12500
# 3/6 DRIVER BULK TRUCK			P of		1742,00
# DRIVER				TOTAL	
	ACCOUNTS OF THE PROPERTY AND ACCOUNTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P				
) REMARKS:	i g	, .	5ERVI	CÈ	
Run 2 1/2 2 8 /3 050-C			107 Augustas		
	Porce area			- 1 Street Street Street of Street St	ATTACON ATTA
Diel Ciac. Year war	ter-Coment	_ PUMPTRUC EXTRA FOO	CK CHARGE	<u> </u>	50.00
NICT USC	The little standard and region and hardest as based and and \$4. \$775.00 for the and dains processed assessed to	MILEAGE	1/	@ 4.00	44,00
Single Si		PLUG	1) ST STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	@	All sides and a second as a second as
A A		and when the state of the state	A STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE P	_@	du telegos apprej estructuro consensaturação Frinția
p t	-ABBMS	RECEIVED	ANITAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	<u>@</u>	name the second
and the same of th	ESSECUTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	IUL 29 2004		TOTAL	564.00
CHARGE TO M. A DRIG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OL 29 2004		TO TURE	Commission of Additional Particular Security Services Services
		E WICHITA	STING ATTACKED STILL STI	7 <b>መ</b> ገል ነጻ	
STREET	All Mary and the second		FLOAT EQU	TELIARDIA Y	
CITYSTATE	ZIP	1 58067	Table lower	@ Whose	//C= down
		- Comment of the second	- HALLIAN	@	
	•	A STATE OF THE STA	137	(G) ************************************	
					and desirable a state of the Milks and the state of the state of
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		and the same and t	TOTAL MARKET MAR	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
You are hereby requested to rent co	ementing equipment	_ 7 44 W Ap Bridge States 1 Trade and 2	Note these same no. 1 W WHATAN	TATAT	45-00
and furnish cementer and helper to				IUIAL	A STATE OF THE STA
contractor to do work as is listed.					
done to satisfaction and supervisio contractor. I have read & understa			(A)	MARINA .	
CONDITIONS" listed on the rever		TOTAL CH.	ARGE	and a reference of the state of	
The special round is to go should be the constraint of the special of the first of the constraint of t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DISCOUNT	Annyaharan de Palataka manana mana situ da Manana anda anda anda anda anda anda	IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
$\rightarrow 0$ . $\cap$	1	New Company of the Party of the			
SIGNATURE TICK Who	les .	tich	Wheelet		- " Little and more than the party happed and and the solving
The state of the s	100 1 2112 N. J. S. B. E. J. F. C. J. F. S.	- gt - f - three Months -	PRIN	TED NAME	ogs

# ALLIED CEMENTING CC., INC. 17904 Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO P.	O. BOX 31 USSELL, KA	ANSAS 676	565	Ÿ	) D.	RVICEP	oint: <del>233 (</del>	<u>i</u>
DATE 10-4-0	4 SEC	TWP	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB S	TART BRIT	JOB FINISH
				#	1_	COM	TY	STATE TALL
LEASE HITZ		Simple Committee of the	LOCATION 4/55	s City-10-	•	716		13 The
OLD OK NEW	(Circle one)	)	luest-3	sould - East	iato		UK	
CONTRACTO	RIDA	to de d		OWNER 77	Pall Och		JUL 2	8 2004
TYPE OF JOB					J. J. Sandardone or Grand State of Stat	<u> </u>	ONIEID	ENTIAL
HOLE SIZE		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	)	CEMENT		4000	·	ENTIAL
CASING SIZE		DE	PTH		DERED <u>195</u>	DX (40	40.4	<u> 20 gel</u>
TUBING SIZE			PTH	D. d. L. E.	o Jeal per	<b>-</b>	~~~~~	ing a kananan annan kananan ka Kananan kananan kanana
DRILL PIPE	Tables of Tournes and Tourness and To		PTH	Zamithadiled				
TOOL PRES. MAX	andrease de la company de la c	-fi-finite	NIMUM	CHANGE ACTION	111201.			
MEAS, LINE			OE JOINT	COMMON POZMIX	ing Buhanda Language	Militarionismo, p.740-3500	A Prince	
CEMENT LEF	T IN CSG.		0230111	GEL	10 Addi		600	3/2,00
PERFS.	enterente di interprision de la communicación proper el communicación de la communicac		AND ALL AND ALL PROPERTY AND PROPERTY AND ALL	CHLORIDE	A STATE OF THE STA	© _A_ @	LI Estact	anada da kan bi bana kan kan kan kan kan kan an a
DISPLACEME	NT			ASC		@	andara secondaria secola	المراف برسيان المراوية والاستهارة والمراوية المستهدمة والمرافع المرافع والمرافع والم
	EQ	UIPMEN		Tro-Sel	u 49 #	@ @	1.40	63.60
		-	EL	de trad amenimes blessis from farines and a support of the construction for the construction of the constr	elel elek <sup>ant</sup> al m <sup>a</sup> melelekan bermanya pang managan salam da mera dangan	@	N. March from Phile April 10 magazin School on Sch	
PUMP TRUCK			ack	THEORIS, TOTAL PAINS AND SOLD A PASSAN AND A SOLD AND A	discretion beautique and record scarce at consideration photoconserva-	 @	***************************************	
# 224 BULK TRUCK	HELPER	F,		Term of Process (or states and contention of the	enterprinting on a major particular on a special substitution on a second substitution of a seco	@		The state of the s
# 342	DRIVER		-	waster orda moia the me carefeel (119) and 114 feel of	энг-фандун өлгөлөгчийн эшинжэнрийлийн халгаларга	(g)	-art-re-directly	MILETERNATURA SEPTEMBER OFFICE OFFICE AND AND ADDRESS OF THE AND ADDRESS OF THE A
BULK TRUCK		F		The state of the s	Via	@		angular carronnel mortubologicalari Yudosov (1) od vedeb ali
#	DRIVER	ŧ.		TT A WYSSY YSYNY	ARTERIO PART STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STATE		ach acas	tennen anternational tener spentanean arterial
	A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1		ger afternes Marchael Marchael and	HANDLING_	ECO I Ande C		25 Mil	
	121	emarks:		TATED TAKEN TO	form from the filler tops			12000
1110		1	1				IUIAL	LI.B.HL
200 DILLO	1867 20		2 Hans Charles College Wall James and San College Coll	पर काल करणा है	<b>েখন ক</b>	FW whitest		
300 dua 0	140'	Tu 40-	v cement	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	SERV	ILI		
11 4 alm @			x comest	DEPTH OF JC	B 1947	man bank by an area of small publications and one and man	a special control for the red provide	Section of the comment of the comments of the comment of the comme
Rathole -	3(3)3		x cement	PUMP TRUCK		******************************	Parting the supported to a supply of the sup	52/2/29
w.	and a manual manual harmonic manual as replaced and the big a system between		Provided according to the contract of the cont	EXTRA FOOT	Anger man a community and a co	<u>@</u>	and the second s	A worse against the property of the property o
enderstand plant years bring the control of the feature of the feature of the control of the con				MILEAGE	//	@_ <i>_</i> 4	00	44.00
STREET PRODUCTION OF THE PRODU	da d'ha mara manaddo abade eo esa gan aga san earann gal-		honts	Appendix of		@		T.NINERHENESSTEIG (1972)
					time a manus and a state and another framework of the state of the state of the state of		distriction of the state of the	temperature and annual annual and annual ann
	~ 11	01	,	manufolish question of Section Section and an analysis of the section of the sect	eternatural par in a crast are a ray in plantical paratrix determined was pro-granularity	@	on the same and analysis or sample	**************************************
CHARGE TO:	7.11.41L	-Dalq		Printing ( ev				amment at
STREET		A TOTAL STREET, ST.				7	TOTAL	Shtran
CITY	Çı.	TVATUE	ZIP					
V41.4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	17X, L.			PLUG & FLOA	T EQU	PMEN	ŗ
	٠			андалиния элетисько рилеь, р. стоиния к	d Backsidose o segue es para para para combonence es combonence es combonence es conference es compositor es c	Market and a grant grant and a suggest	napara a daman hakarakan kanan k	
				MANIFOLD,	Andrew Control of the	@	moral incommendations a recent bake white	verseptionship pr. 11 to the representation of the parties of the
				1 - 25 -	in of the		The state of the s	
		7				( <del>a</del> )		remains are considered in the consequence of the co
To Allied Cen	- ·			and afficially distribute and comedy are as assessment to me assessment to a	Print port or information and all the contract of the print of the second of the contract of t			
You are hereb	y requested	to rent cer	nenting equipmen			@	- manual of a second se	
You are hereb and furnish ce	y requested ementèr and	to rent cer helper to a	assist owner or	The second of th		@	- manual of a second se	
You are hereb and furnish ce contractor to c	y requested mentèr and do work as i	to rent cer helper to a is listed. T	assist owner or he above work wa	S		@ @		The program and the test per too being defined and the labeless.
You are hereb and furnish ce contractor to c done to satisfa	y requested ementer and do work as in action and so	to rent cer helper to a is listed. T upervision	assist owner or he above work wa of owner agent or	8		@ @		
You are hereb and furnish ce contractor to done to satisfa contractor. It	y requested omenter and do work as inction and shave read &	to rent cer helper to a is listed. T upervision understan	assist owner or he above work wa of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN	s JD		@ @		The program and the test per too being defined and the labeless.
You are hereb and furnish ce contractor to c done to satisfa	y requested omenter and do work as inction and shave read &	to rent cer helper to a is listed. T upervision understan	assist owner or he above work wa of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN	SD TAX			FOTAL	73.00
You are hereb and furnish ce contractor to done to satisfa contractor. It	y requested omenter and do work as inction and shave read &	to rent cer helper to a is listed. T upervision understan	assist owner or he above work wa of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN	TAXTOTAL CHAR	GE	@ @ 	FOTAL	73.00
You are hereb and furnish ce contractor to done to satisfa contractor. It	y requested omenter and do work as inction and shave read &	to rent cer helper to a is listed. T upervision understan	assist owner or he above work wa of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN	TAXTOTAL CHAR		@ @ 	FOTAL	73.00
You are hereb and furnish ce contractor to o done to satisfa contractor. I I CONDITION	y requested ementer and do work as inction and shave read & S" listed on	to rent cer helper to a is listed. T upervision understan	assist owner or he above work wa of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN	TAXTOTAL CHAR	GE	@ @	FOTAL	73.00
You are hereb and furnish ce contractor to done to satisfa contractor. It	y requested ementer and do work as inction and shave read & S" listed on	to rent cer helper to a is listed. T upervision understan	assist owner or he above work wa of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN	TAXTOTAL CHAR	GE	@ @	FOTAL	73.00
You are hereb and furnish ce contractor to o done to satisfa contractor. I I CONDITION	y requested ementer and do work as inction and shave read & S" listed on	to rent cer helper to a is listed. T upervision understan	assist owner or he above work wa of owner agent or d the "TERMS AN	TAXTOTAL CHAR	GE	@ @	FOTAL  IF PAID	73.00

MDC-CHEL METER CO